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STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

e oty WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%éi‘cﬁé’;,’?{;’:&?“ - Comanche County. Sec 2l Twp.328_ RgeldW _ (E)___ (W)
‘ NORTH ~ Location as “NE/CNW4SW4” or footage from lines NW SE NW
, , Lease Owner ‘ Olson 0Oil Company
| ‘ | Lease Name Jessie Marie Morton Well No.___1
I | Office Address___ Box 2680, Tulsa 1, Oklahoma
— _'|I_o'_ ) — :_ - Character of Well (cqmpleted as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry HOle
| I Date well completed April 3 : 19_62
: ! Application for plugging filed : do 19
0 ] -Application for plugging approved do 19
I ) Plugging commenced do 19
I ! Plugging completed. do : 19
- :‘ R S ;_ T Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
| | Dry Hole
I ! If 2 producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19
l - ‘ Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wcsl}:cct?:ze?ll:tm above menced?
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well__Fred W. Hampel, Pretty Prairie, Kansas
Producing formation . Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well—6_l8__0_Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS ‘ CASING RECORD
FORMATION ' EONTENT FROM TO size PUT IN PULLED OUT
' 10-3/4" | k7ot None

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
feet for each plug set.

Set bridge plug at 470' = 35 sacks cement on plug., Filled w/ heavy mud to
LO' from surface. Set bridge. 15 sacks cement up to bottom of cellar.

: (1f additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet )
Name of Plugging Contractor Patton Drilling Company, TInc,

Address Wichita, Kansas
STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF _TULSA 6.

A. O, OLSON, OWNER (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me/God

(Signature) ﬂ @&—é’—%

Box 2680, Tulsa 1, Oklahoma
(Address)

SusscrBED AND SwWORN 1O before me this 2nd, day of 19_62

%,4/ DY s e,

My commission expires_ MaTCh 26, 1965 ‘ Ann Whltten, Notary Public.




LT £ e
o LR S L -

OLSON ' OIL. COMPANY -
MORTON WELL No.l
Tbtal‘Depth
Commenced -

.Rotary Completed D&A )
:Contractor. Patton Drllllng 00., Inc..

Sand & Clay, .
‘Red. Shale & Shells
- Red Bed-& Shells

Red Bed, Shale & Shells .

. Shale & Shells
.Shale-& Shells .
Shale & Shells
“Lime & Shale

Time & Shale

Lime & Shale

‘Lime
"Lime - |
. Lime - R
Lime & Shale
" Lime & Shale
~Lime & Shale
Time & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale -
Lime & Shale
- Lime & Shale
"~ Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale ..
Lime & Shale
~Iime & Shale. =
Lime & Shale \
Time & Sandy Shale”

Lime & Shale
Sandy Shale & leeA

Sandy Shale & lee
. Lime ™
Lime
Lime
Linme
Time.

5 Lime

Lime =~ -
~Lime & Shale.

* Lime & Shale -

Lime -~ = . .

B Limgf...

“Lime
Lime .
TIime & Shale
" Lime. . .
Time & Shale
“Lime

"”Cherty lee

Lime ,

- Cherty. lee
Lime (Miss. )
‘Lime .

_-Lime .

~ Lime o
Lime & Shale
- Lime & Shale ..

" Time & Shale

Lime & Shale
.Lime -~ =~
Lime
-Lime"‘

. "Lime,

- Lime & Shale -
‘Sandy Shale & Ian@ .
Lime _ '
. Lime o K
‘Lime (Arbuckle)

. {continued to Page 2)

- . Sandy . Lime &. Shale. - ,ff :
"Lime & Shale ‘

}  i9\5r053 ecxi?&a:éﬁxs | S

71?0 4.
3/6/62
4/3/62.

;o-lss_g,t"
"B350 7
538 .

1855
1983
2275
21365 .

2439

. 2546

2628

. 2705
-2780 ..
2845 .
2907
F 3035
- 3160 -
.. 3198 .
3350 -
3367
. 'mag0 ..
L3505
3800
3706 -

3810

3870

3960

4070
© 4185
4224
4342
4460 -
4499 .
- 4579
;4652ff ‘
. 4684
: 4756:m:
o478,
‘ff4825f;'{
. 48582
VoL 4911 L
L4983y
T 49690 0
‘5:5007:q;p”~
.. 5083
51200 .
J5l§8;f7»f”“
-5200.7
5240',@12;J
L 5270’f‘ .
© 7 B313:
5378
- 5423 -
15495 - -
v - 5540
. 55888 -
- 5655
. be76.
" B740 0

5773

5802

5878

5907

”j.sgvzf o
© 6016

S 6050 »
6084
6170
6180 -

Marmaton - . 4994 -
 Cherokee . ‘ 5090
. Mississippian lee ‘5144t
.. " Kinderhook Shale 5667' - T
.. Viola Limestone 5742 -
" 'Simpson Dolomite -~ 5906!

-

- Location: ONW /AaSE/44NW/4 of

-Bee,24-325- 19W.,Gomanche County, Ks.
- CASING RECORD:

472 £t.10-3/4" casing at 484 ft.
Cemented with 300 sacks cement.

| TOPS. :‘ ‘

A1l measufeménts from Kelly Bushlng

B ll ft. above ground 1evel

Brown lee€f“” o 4453'7*4
Lan31ng—Kansas Clty 4490

Arbuckle Dolomlte 6029' :

Ry Wi risiag
"%Mm%%@%£2g=




15-632 S g~ e R
- Page 2. Sample Log. Olson 0il Co.'s, Well No,l-Mortom

1 STATE OF KANSAS : COUNTY oF SEDGWICK"

: T, the underlgned belng duly sworn on oath state that
the above statement and log is 'a true and correct record and log of the

':} well drllled at the locatlon above desceribed on page 1 hereof o

PATTON DRILLING COMPANY INC.,

671) ”f 6;22740¢/%?4.;14'

. President

‘Subscribed and sworn to before me this iOth-day:of'Aprilé 1962;

/%,L/CL 28
: . Notary Publiec

(Myrtle A, Sulﬁ)

MyJCQmmiSSioﬁfExpires{é&?éﬁjﬁiiili;/7éfz. l

: (sea})i»‘



